ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/3/2023 APPROX LOC: SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/3/2023 1600 HICKS RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 2164 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/3/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 800 ROHLWING RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 2475 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 APPROX LOC: 2469 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/3/2023 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 RMP23-001859 1644 E ALGONQUIN RD NO VALID DL ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
8/3/2023 APPROX LOC:3600 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
BERDNICK ST
8/3/2023 VERMONT ST /KIRCHOFF VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD ORDINANCE
8/3/2023 APPROX LOC: 2580 TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
QUENTIN RD
8/3/2023 5301 KEYSTONE CT PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
8/3/2023 MAGNOLIA DR/ TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/3/2023 3802 ASHLEY CT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

8/7/2023 8:23:25 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/3/2023

8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023

8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023

8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023
8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023

RMP23-001860

RMP23-001861

RMP23-001862

RMP23-001863

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3802 ASHLEY CT
2005 MARTIN LN
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2101 HICKS RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

1941 ROHLWING RD
4730 ARBOR DR

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN

RD

3817 ASHLEY CT
2800 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: 3012
MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC: 3054
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1600 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: W
STONEGATE BLVD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1911 ROHLWING RD
2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
911 INFO CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DR
1460 GOLF RD

THEFT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/7/2023 8:23:25 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023
8/3/2023

8/3/2023
8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023

RMP23-001864
RMP23-001865

RMP23-001866

3444 W EUCLID AVE

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4736 ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
MARTIN LN / MEADOW DR
2311 SCHOOL DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2100 QUAIL LN

3608 SIGWALT ST

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC: 2898 DOVE
ST

2073 ADAMS ST
APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: IRIS AVE
APPROX LOC: 2206
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4716 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:3501

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1904 CYNDI
CT

1904 CYNDI CT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PARKING COMPLAINT
DISPUTE

PUBLIC SERVICE

PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
911 WRONG NUMBER

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/7/2023 8:23:25 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/3/2023 2300 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/7/2023 8:23:25 AM



