



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/3/2023		1600 HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		2475 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 2469 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023	RMP23-001859	1644 E ALGONQUIN RD	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC:3600 BERDNICK ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		VERMONT ST / KIRCHOFF RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 2580 QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		5301 KEYSTONE CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
8/3/2023		MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023		3802 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2023		3802 ASHLEY CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023	RMP23-001860	2005 MARTIN LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		2101 HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		1941 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2023	RMP23-001861	4730 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2023	RMP23-001862	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/3/2023		3817 ASHLEY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 3012 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 3054 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 1600 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: W STONEGATE BLVD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		1911 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023	RMP23-001863	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2023		3444 W EUCLID AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/3/2023	RMP23-001864	4736 ARBOR DR	DISPUTE	CITATION ISSUED
8/3/2023	RMP23-001865	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/3/2023		MARTIN LN / MEADOW DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		2311 SCHOOL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		3608 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/3/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 2898 DOVE ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023		2073 ADAMS ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: IRIS AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC: 2206 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/3/2023	RMP23-001866	4716 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		APPROX LOC:1904 CYNDI CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/3/2023		1904 CYNDI CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/3/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/3/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT